02-15-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

(Rev. 6 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/PEV02	Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1012676	50
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan Moberg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Froso Trädgård AB Address: Silje 1710, S-835 91
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Krokom State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:
Execution Date: November 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 13/1999 UCLAYBRO 00000074 09424842 FC:581 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 09 - 47 842 httached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James W. Hellwege	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,808 Address: Jones, Tullar & Cooper P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State/Prov.: Virginia Country: USA ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. James W. Hellwege Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 12/6/89 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We Jan Moberg
have invented certain improvements in vice for picking up covering fabrics from plantation fields"
described in a patent applicationand
and:
WHEREAS, Frösö Trädgård AB, Silje 1710, S-835 91 KROKOM, Swede
(hereinaster reserred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents
to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee. I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever
requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns. SIGNED at Krokom this Holler day of November 1999
Jan Mobelg
/Jan Moberg
DECLARATION
is Norra Strandvägen 29 S-83241 Frosen Swedenmake oath and say:
That I was personally present and did see <u>Jan Moberg</u> (name of assignor/s)
who is/are personally known to me to be the person/s named in the attached Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Meh Sille this 14 day of November 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/06/1999 REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0275